SHENZHEN DOGCARE INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Letter of Authorization

Company: SHENZHEN DOGCARE INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Address: Room 406, 4th Floor, Building Y3, Bantian Creative Industrial Park, Yayuan Road, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China Product Description: Receiver Model Number(s): TC01-C1, MF-DT011 FCC Identifier: FCC ID: 2AKG5-TC01C1

We authorize MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within MiCOM Labs is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

We declare that MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the Federal Communication Commission and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

We, **SHENZHEN DOGCARE INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.**, the undersigned, hereby authorize Shenzhen Anbotek Compliance Laboratory Limited (Sally Zhang, EMC Manager) on our behalf, to apply to the Federal Communications Commission on our equipment. We, the undersigned, hereby authorize Shenzhen Anbotek Compliance Laboratory Limited (Sally Zhang, EMC Manager) to act on our behalf in matters relating to the application for a FCC equipment authorization for mentioned FCC ID Number including the signing of Form 731, necessary forms and documents in connection with this application. Any and all acts carried out by Shenzhen Anbotek Compliance Laboratory Limited (Sally Zhang, EMC Manager) on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own. This authorization expires on 31th December, 2016.

Yours Sincerely,

SHENZHEN DOO	GCARE INNOVATION & TECHNO	LOGY CO., LTD.
I a Zhan		
Xumeny		

Xumeng Zhan (General Manager Assistant) on Date: 30th November, 2016